
*l4—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 11,1984

Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit and VegetableReport

Philadelphia, Pa.
Monday, August 6

Report Supplied byUSDA
FRUIT

APPLES: ABOUT STEADY. CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE
STORAGE ctn cell pack; WASH Golden Delicious USExFcy 80s 25.00
ctn tray pack; WASH Red Delicious USExFcy 88s 16.50-17.50 few
lower; 100-113 S 15.50-16.50 few 15.00; 125 s few 14.50-16.50; 138 s 14.50
USFcy 88-IOOs 14.50; Winesaps USExFcy 113 s 14.50; REGULAR
STORAGE ctn tray pack; SOUTH AFRICA Granny Smith 88s 22.00;
100-HOs 21.00; CHILE Granny Smith 72-113 s 16.00; NEW CROP NJ
July Mac 12-3 lbfilm bag 2V<” & up Combination USExFcy 7.50.

CHERRIES: WASH 20-lb ctn WA §1 Bing 11row size & larger 18.00;
Lambert 12 row size & larger one lot 15.00; ORE 20-lb ctn OR HI
Lambert 12row size & larger 12.00-14.00.

GRAPES: ABOUT STEADY. CALIF 23-lb lugs Flame Seedless
16.00-17.00 few 17.50-18.00; sml 13.00-15.00; Thompson Seedless 10.00-
12.00 few 12.50, one label 14.50 fair qual or cond 5.00-9.00; Cardinals
8.50-9.00; Exotics 14.00-15.00;Ribiers one lot 17.00.

STRAWBERRIES: ABOUT STEADY. CALIF 12-pt flats med-lge
with stems 22.00-23.00 preferred labels 12.00-13.80via air 15.00poor-ord
cond 2.00-6.00 mostly; med4.00-6.00 mostly 5.00 fair condlow as 3.00.

VEGETABLES
BEANS: ABOUT STEADY. Various bu containers Round Green

type unless otherwise stated; NJ 4.00-5.00 mostly 5.00 fair qual 3.00;
Lima 15.00-16.00 few higher; PA 4.00-5.00 mostly 5.00; NY fair qual
2.00.

BEETS; NJ crts & ctns bchd 12s 4.00 few 3-3.50 topped bubkt 7.00 few
6.00: OHIO crt bchd 12s 3-3.50.

BROCCOLI: CALIF ctn bchd 14s 10.00-11.50 mostly 11.00-11.50 few
higher; 18s 10.50-12.00 mostly 12.00 few 12.50 one label 13.00; NY ctn
bchH 14s 10.00; MEctn bchd 18s 8-8.50; WISC ctn bchd 14s 7.50-8.50.

BRUSSELSPROUTS: CALIF 25-lbctn loose 15.00.
CABBAGE: ABOUT STEADY. l-% buctn & crt medium Green

unless otherwise stated; NJ 3.00-4.00 one label 4.25-4.50; Savoy 5.00;
Red 6.00-7.00 few 7.50-8.00; sml 5-5.50; PA 3.50; CANADA Red 7.00-8.00.

CARROTS: ABOUT STEADY. 48-1 lb film bags in film sacks;
CALIF med-lge 9.50 fw higher; MICH med 9.00; CANADA med 7.00;
24-2 lb film bags in film sacks; CALIF med-lge one lot few 11.00; 50-lb
sks loose jbo; CALIF 9.00-10.00 few higher; MICH one lot 10.00; WISC
9.00 ctn bchd 245; CALIF 10.50; Miniature 20-12 oz film bags; OHIO
6.00 few 7.00.

CAULIFLOWER: CALIF ctn film wrpd 12s 10.00-12.00mostly 11.00-
12.00 few higher sml 8.00; NY CatskUl ctn Jacket pack 12s 9.50;
CANADA Ige ctn Jacketpack 9s & 12s 8-8.50; 16s 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.50-
8.00.

CELERY: LOWER. Ctns & crts CALIF 2 doz 9.00-10.50 few higher
fair cond 8.00; 2-% doz 9.00-10.50 mostly 10.00-10.50 few higher; 3 doz
8.00-10.00 few higher; MICH 2 doz 8.00-9.1)0 few 10.00; 2-% doz 9.00-10.00
mostly 9.00; OHIO 2-% doz 9.00; 3 doz 8.00; CANADA 2-2-Ms doz 9.00; 3
doz 7.50-8.00; 4 doz 7.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE: OHIO celery crt 6.00-7.00 few 5.00; Nappa
7.00-8.00mostly 8.00; CALIF l-% buctn Nappa & Bok Choy 12.00.

CUCUMBERS: ABOUT STEADY. 1-1/9 bucrts & ctns waxed
medium unless otherwise stated; NJ including unwaxed 5.004.00 fair
cond 2.00-4.00 fair qual 3.004.00; Ige 3.00 Pickles Vz buctn sml-med 6.00
bubkt; Ige 4.00-5.00; MICH Si NY 6.00 fair qual 4.00; FLA ctn Long
Seedless 12s 7.00.

LETTUCE ICEBERG: HIGHER. Ctn 24s unless otherwise stated;
CALIF 13.00-14.00 fair appear IITOO-12.00 fair cond 11.00 film wrpd
13.00- mostly 14.00; 30s 12.00-13.00; NY one label 10.00 fair qual
4.00- WISC 8.50-9.00; MICH 7.506.00 fewB.so few7.oo; CANADA 8-
8.50 few 9.00.

PARSLEY: Bchd 5 dozen curly unless otherwise stated various bu
containers; NJ bubkts 6.50-8.00 plain one lot 8.00; OHIO 1-1/9 bucrts
7.00-8.00 few 6.00 plain one lot 8.00; CALIF ctn 10.50 few 12.00; WISC
crts9.so.

PEAS-SOUTHERN: FLA buhmpersPurple Hull few 12.00.
PEAS-SUGAR; CALIF 10-lbctn per lb. 1.10.
PEPPERS: LOWER. Calif Wonder type Green 1-1/9 bucrts & ctns

unless otherwise stated; NJ Ige7.004.00 mostly 7-7.50med-lge 6.00-7.00
mostly 6.00; med 4.50-6.00 mostly 5.00 fair qual 3.50-4.00; sml-med 4-
4.50; sml 4.00; Mixed Red Ige; 5.00 Cubanelles Ige 10.00-11.00; med
6.00-7.00; Cherry Hot Vt bubkt 5.00; Red 6.00; NC med fair cond 3-3.50;
CALIF Ige few 12.00; Red ezlge 25.00fair qual 18.00-20.00.

RADISHES: ABOUT STEADY. Ctns Red 306 oz film bags unless
otherwisestated; OHIO 3-3.50 ctn bchd 24s 5.008.00; White 24-8 ozfilm
bags5.00; MICH 3.00; MINN ctn bchd 24s7.50.

RUTABAGAS: CANADA 50-lb ctn sml-med waxed 9.00.
SPINACH. ABOUT STEADY. Savoy type; NY buctn clipped 8.50-

9.00 mostly 9.00; PA 1-V«bucrt 8.00.
SQUASH: LOWER. % buctns unless otherwise stated; NJ Zucchini

sml-med 4.00-5.00 occ higher & lower med 3.00-4.00 bucrt med 6.00;
Yellow Straightneck sml-med 4.008.00 occ higher med 3.00-4.00; 1-1/9
bucrt Acorn 7.008.00; sml 5.00; Spaghetti 7.008.00; Butternut 8.00 few
10.00.

TOMATOES: ABOUT STEADY. 25-lb ctn Pink to Light Red US
combination or better or generally good quality unless otherwise
stated; SALES BY REPACKERS; VA & MD sx6s 16.00; 6x6s 13.00-
14.00; 6x7s 11.00; SALES BY OTHERS VA sx6s 15.00; 6x6s 12.00; 6x7s
10.00 ord qual Ige & exlge 5.00-7.00 poor cond 2.008.00; MD Ige 9.00-
10.00 20-lb ctn IgeRed 6.00-7.00; NJ GreenTo Red wide range in qual&
cond Ige 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00-9.00 few high as 12.00few low as 5.00 ord
qual or cond 2.50-4.00 med 5.00-7.00 mostly 6.00 few 7.508.00 ord cond
low as 2.50; sml 4.00 ord qual 2.50; Plum type 5.008.00 CHERRY
TYPE 12-1pt flats VA 13.00; NJ one lot 12.00fair appear 9.00-10.00.

TRACTORS:
JD4230Quad Range Tractor w/Sound

Guard
JD 2630 Diesel Tractor, Hi-Lo 540-1000
JD 2630, Dual Remote
JD2440, NewStyle

*17,450
. *9,750
. *9,750
*12,250

IH 400Diesel, PS.TA *2,250
Farmall M w/PS and Live Hyd. *1,500
(1) White 2-105 w/Roll Guard, *15,900
(1) IH 460Gas N.F. TA, Power Steering
(1) Farmall H

*2,350
..*950

IH 300Row CropWF T.A. fast hitch
Ford 8000 Diesel

*2,350
*6,950

IH 240 w/FastHitch and 2BPlow *2,150
White2-60 4WD w/Loader, 800 Hrs *13,500
AC 5050 Diesel Tractor, Less Than 500 Hours, Like

(1) Used350 BU. Myer Morton
PTO Batch Dryer ...

New *8,750

EVERGREEN
TRACTOR CO., INC.

Good’s Fruit and
Vegetable Auction

Tuesday, August 7,1984
Report Supplied by Auction

ACORN SQUASH - 2.00-3.25 box.
APPLES-6.00 box.
BANANAS-2.85 box.
BASIL-.30 bunch.
BROCCOLI - .30 head.
CABBAGE - 1.00-3.50 box; red,

5.00 box.
CANTALOUPES - .15-.87 Vz ea.
CARROTS - .15 bunch.
CORN-.25-1.00 doz.
CUCUMBERS -1.00-5.00 box.
EGGPLANT-7.00 box.
ELDERBERRIES - .55 qt.
HONEY DEWS - .40-.42 Vz ea.
LIMA BEANS - 10.00-17.00 box;

shelled 4.25 qt.
ONIONS-6.00 box.
PATTY PANS -1.50-3.25 box.
PEACHES -8.40 box.
PICKLES -5.00 box.
PEPPERS - 5.00-9.00 box; hoi

3.00 box.
PLUMS - 2.50-3.00 box.
POTATOES - 50# bag 5.50-7.25;

20# bag 1.75-2.30; 10# bag .60-1.35.
RED BEETS - .10-.40 bunch.
RHUBARB - .10 bunch.
STRING BEANS - 3.00-10.00 box.
TOMATOES - 2.00-2.13 box.
WATERMELON - .50-2.00 ea.
SQUASH -butternut 4.00 box.
ZUCCHINI -1.00-6.50box.

COMBINES & PICKERS:
(l) JD 6620LL Combine 800 hrs. Price on Request
JD3300 Dsl. w/cab, 343C.H. &

Rotary Screen Price on Request
(1) IH 203 Combine, Gas w/10' Platform,

P.U. Reel, 2 RowCornhead, Cab..
(1) New Idea *325 Two Row Narrow

Picker w/Sheller, Heavy PTO
(1) JD 444 Corn head
GRAIN DRYERS:
(2) NewFarm Fans ABB Auto-Batch Dryers. MUST

MOVE. CALL FOR PRICE (Dealer Inquiries
Welcome)

*3,950

*4,350
*3,450

*3,450
ROMAINE; ABOUT STEADY. CALIF 24s erts 13.00-14.00 few

higher ctn 10.00-11.00; OHIO crt 24s 8.00-9.00; NJ 1-M> buctn few 7.00-
8.00; NY ctn 24s fair qual& appear 3.00-5.00; CANADA ctn 18s 6.00.

BIG BOSTON: CALIF ctn 24s 9.00-10.00; OHIO crt 24s 7.006.00 few
6.00; CANADA ctn 16s 6.00.

BIBB: OHIO 12-quartbkt4.oo6.oomostly 4.506.00.
LEAF: OHIO ctn 24s including. Red 9.00-10.00; 24-qt bkt 5.006.00;

CALIF ctns 24s 11.00-13.00;Red 11.00-12.00one lot 15.00.
MUSHROOMS: STEADY. PA 4-qt bkt med-lge 5.50 few lower; few

5.75 sml-med 4.00; 10-lbctn 9.25 few 9.50 few low as 8.50.
ONIONS-DRY: YELLOW JUMBO, LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT

STEADY. 50-lb sacks US #1 or generally good quality Yellow nnWc
otherwise stated; TEX Grano jbo 12.50-13.00few 11.50-12.00few 13.50-
14.00; repacker size 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 fair qual low as 6.00; 20-2 lb
mesh sks 9.50-10.50 White Ige 20.00; Red 25-lb sks med-lge 9.00; CALIF
med 7.00 few higher; NY Globe type sml 6.00 ord cond 2.50; Red 25-lb
sks Ige 9.00 sml-med 5.00.

ONIONS-GREEN: ABOUT STEADY. NJ crt bchd 36s 6-6.50 few
5.00; CALIF ctns bchd 48s 6.006.00 mostly 7.00; OHIO ctn bchd 48s
6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00.

The Perfect Cover-Up!
42” x B’6” Size

v '-' • 25-year warranty against leakage.
A V • Now costs less appliedthan
\ ] metal or shingles

•, s, ■ • Insulates sound and temperature
on new or old structuresW. • Can be applied directly over metal

wKjk or shingles-
'

mtai..iflflnW ComigatHl Ibplßlt
Roofing ft Siding

*B*° per sheet
*2B*° per square

Reinholds Lumber & Supply Co.
Box 236 Reinholds, PA 17569

HAY MACHINES:
NH 472 Haybine, like new, cut 50 acres.
JD 480 Mower Conditions
JDI4T Baler
JD 500 Round Baler

*5,500
*1,450

IH 4004R Air Planter
JD 7000 6row w/no-til HDCoulters
JD494 A Planter*750

*4,850
*2,950
*1,250

NH 275 Baler w/Thrower, Hydraulic Aim
Nl #402SVi' Hay Rake.

MISCELLANEOUS:
JD 6 Row 30” Rear Cultivator ..

6 Row Hyd. Fold Cultivator ...

IH 2001 Loader
14.9x26 T-rail duals
20.8x34 directaxle, less rubber
NH 679 tandem axle spreader,

hyd. endgate

HARVESTERS & FORAGE EQUIPMENT:
NH 1880Self Propelled Harvester,

3 Row Pickup, Osl. Hydro, 600 hrs.
(1) John Deere 34 w/One Row Row Crop
(1) Grove Forage Wagon w/Roof &Gear
(1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop

Attachment, New Belts

*23,500
. *1,550
*1,850 ‘Year round cab for JD 3020 or 4020

JD 37 Hydraulic bucket md. valve ..
18 4x38 snap on duals
18.4x34 snap on duals

*3,850

TILLAGE:
JD 350 5 Bottom Plow
(1) John Deere 12’RW
Howard 100" 1000 PTO Rotovator

*2,850
‘875

*3,450
NEW SPECIALS

(2) Ml Tandem Axle Spreaders
IH 1250Grinder Mixer

(1) JD410Round Baler (Demonstrate^
Less JDRebate $3OO

(1) JDI6IO Pull Type 11' Chisel Plow, New Tires, Cash Price
(2) JD3IS 12' Disk Vi" Blades, Dual 11Lx 15 Tires, Cash Price
(1) JD 7000 6row 30” Planter, Monitor, Dry Fertilizer. Insecticide and Markers, Cash Price
(1) JD2700 5-18" Plow with Cover Boards and Coulters, Cash Price ...

(2) JD415Rotary Hoe, Cash Price ... ... ....

COMING IN:
Better Bill 1500Gallon Tank

Spreader with Ejectors
JD121412' MowerConditioner
NH 718 Harvester w/1 Row and

Pick UP
13'Rigid Grain Head .

PLANTERS: ~

JD7000 8 R 30” planter, hq P.O.P monitor, no-till

JD 46A Hydraulic Loader hyd. bucket to fit
3010 thru 4020

*4,250

*7,400
$7,100 Cash Price

*3,500
*6,200 Each

. *10,700
. . *8,600
*2,295 Each

30 Evergreen Rd., Lebanon, PA., (717) 272-4641

*1,950
*8,750
.. *B5O

*1,250
*1,500

*950

*4,500
*1,050
*1,150

*650
*750

*B5O


